DEFENSIBLE SPACE & HAZARD REDUCTION (PER MONO COUNTY MUNICIPAL CODE, SECTION 22.150)

A Requirements
Proparty shall be mainlained in accordanca wilh (he defenslbte space requirements conlained In Government Code

Sactian 51182 (unless evemplad by Govemmenl Code Section 51763 or 51164) and Public Resources Code !
Saction 4291, as applicabla
The axistence or mainlenance of any of Ihe lollowing condilions is prohibited: [

2

a
b
c
d

8

prevenls ha c/sfon of a firebreak;

B Ctearanca/Trealmenl

Drivaways shall have a minimum widih of 7 fesl unobstrucled horizonlal clegrance from the cenlerline of Lha road, for a lotal of 14 feal,
and unobstrucled verlical dearance of 1 feel. In addiion (o the unobstruciad harizonlal diearance, a driveway fus! modification area of
an addilional B feal of o the properly lina, whichaver comes first, along each sida of he driveway shall ba eslablished. Tha driveway
fusl modiicallon araa s raquired from ha poinl at which Lha drivoway inlarsects tro road o e unveway*s inlersection with the
defansible space of Iha structura Treamenl in Lhe drivaway fuel modi araa shall b wilh thy
requitoments for Zane 2 pursuanl to 14 CCR 298,03, The driveway fuel motifcaton area shal alss ﬂpply 1o umouls and lumarounds

Brush, lammatle vegetatan, or combuslible vegetation located helwean 30 and 100 fael of an occupied
dwelling or slruclure Lhal prevenls the crealion of a Reduced Fuel
Brush or alher lammable malerial wilhin 10 fee! of & propane lank.

Tree branchas wilhin 10 feel of a chimnay oullsl or stovepipa culisl;

Dead or dying Iree branchea adjacsnl lo o ovarhanging a building;

Leaves, neadles, or olhor doad vegelativa growth on Lha roof of any structu

Flarmmablo seealion o olber corbugt groveis witin 30 foet o an oocuplad dwalling or sructuro thal

assoclaled with driveways
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DEFENSIBLE SPAGE & HAZARD REDUCTION (PER MONO COUNTY MUNICIPAL CODE, SECTION 22.150)

A Raguirements
Proparty shall ba maintainad in accordance with the defensible spece requirements contalned in Government Code
Section 51152 (unless exemplad by Govemment Code Saction 51183 or 51184) end Public Resources Cade
Section 4291, as applicabla
2 The exislence or malnlenance of any of Lhe loflowing condilions is prohibied:
a  Tree branches within 10 feel of a chimnay oulleL or stoveplpe outiel;
b Doad or dying lrae branchas adjacant lo or overhanging a building;
¢ Leaves, needles, or ather dead vegelalive growih on lhe rouf of any stu
d  Flammable vegelalion or other combustible growth wilhin 30 feal of an o(:cupled dwelling ar structura thal
pravenls lhe creation of a firabreak;
e Brush, lammatle vegelalion, or combustibla vagalalion localed belwsen 30 and 100 feet of an occupiad
dweliing o slructure (hal prevanta the creation of 2 Reduced Fuel Zone; or
f  Brushor olher flammable material within 10 facl of & propans lank.
] CloarsmotiTrastment.
Driveways shall hava a minimum widlh of 7 feel unobstrucled horizonlal clearance fram the cenlarine of the ad, for a lotal of 14 feel,
and unobsirucled vartical dearanca of 15 feal In addiion o tha unobsiructed horizontal dearance, a driveway fuel modiication area of
an additonal B fast or lo he properly line, whichever comes first, along each side of the drivaway shall ba established. Tha drivaway
fual modification area is raguiced from tha poinl al which tho driveway intareecia the road (o the snvaways Intersection wilh the
dofansibla apace of lhe skuctura. Trealmenl in the driveway fuel modi &roa shall ba
caguirements for Zone 2 pursuant {o 14 CCR 1299.03, The driveway fuel modfication area shall also xpply o lumouls and lumarounds
associalad with driveways

r
4
//

FOR FUTURE ADU
& GARAGE
s

DRIVEWAY /
(ASPHALT) ‘

]

5' PERIMETER OF
NONCOMBUSTIBLE MATERIAL

R
TITLE 14, § 127!

A
/ /
| Y 7
li » /
\/ // ”
7
// ///
v / 7
/ = e ,/__
/ /
// - 8 7 LESS THAN 30" SETBACK
K e L y . CAL CODE REGULATI
==y PROPOSED WATER LINE / s ) i
¢ | -
r n WOND
’ m Site Plan N89°37'43"E 148.72' (M) /m\.m
/ ADA () &

SCALE: 1* =10'

ADKINS RESIDENCE

ISSUES/REVISION DATE

PERMIT SET 4/15/2023]

M.C.PLANNING PC1  5/12/2021|

LOT 29 SIERRA SPRINGS DRIVE Sheet Index
APN# 060-330-015 Cover Sheet, Site Plans, Permit Requil t
CURRENT ZONING CLASSIFICATION: SFR 201 Cover Sheat and Site Plan
{SINGLE FAMILY RESIDENTIAL) o
LOT SIZE: .54 ACRES : urvey
FRONT SETBACK: 20 FT 08 Tileis
SIDE/REAR SETBACKS: 10 FT A4 Tile 24
A0.5 Green Code
AD0.6  General Noles Door + Window Schedules
CODE COMPLIANCE- 2022 CBC A% _E = [USE OF DRAWING
2022 CRC Plans e graving thesole
- and I
2022 CPC A1.0  Foundation Plan Lo b uu; for the [dentified
2022 CMC A1.1  First Floor Plan iproject and site. The contents
2022 CEC A1.2  Second Floor Plan il it it
2022 CA ENERGY CODE A1.3 RoofPlan copled, or M':i'm wmm:
2022 CA GREEN BUILDING CODE [Eievations alon of the Architect. This
[drawing in to be returned to
CONSTRUCTION TA:gENvo CTY MUNICIPAL CODE A2.1 Elevalions mn\du.-;unrn r:rquan.
NSTRUCTI {SPRINKLERED) A2.2  Elevations () Britton Architecture 2022]
OCCUPANCY TYPE R3/U Sectlons _
# OF STORIES TWO A3.1  Sections
JURISDICTION MONO COUNTY BLDG DIVISION A3.2  Sections & Perspeclives
{76019653630 Details
A5.1  Details
RIY Electrical T LAXES, CA 93545
Hono ey A AN Y Y Y Y Y Y e I Y AL E1.1  Electrical 1st Floor Plan ‘:m;f:;::::”mmm_(
E1.2  Electrical 2nd Floor Plan
GROUND COVER CALCULATIONS (G.C.) Stractural
EXISTING LOT SIZE: 23,965 SF 510 Foundation Pian
ALLOWABLE GROUND COVER [G.C.); [40%) 9,586 SF " oundation Fia
PROPOSED G.C.: [DWELLING) 1,008 SF S1.1  Main Structural Floor Plan
PROPOSED G.C.: (GARAGE) 576 SF 82.0  Upper Floor Framing Plan
PROPOSED G.C.: [DECKS) 465 SF 82.1  Upper Structural Floor Plan
PROPOSED G.C.: [PATIOS) 387 SF §2.2  Roof Framing Plan
PROPOSED G.C.: {DRIVEWAY) 2,500 SF o e
PROPOSED G.C.: (TOTAL) 4,936 SF S Remem e
AVAILABLE G.C.: 8,650 SF 83.2  Structural Delails
- ' $3.3  Slructural Details
LAA_A AN NAA_PANN NN IIAMNMN PPN PIA P 534  Stuctural Delails I.I.I
83.5  Slructural Delails
Fire Suppression U
BUILDING AREA CALCULATIONS FS1  Fire Suppression Plans z 8
LOWER LEVEL CONDITIONED AREA 1,008 SF FS2  Fire Suppression Plans wl e <
UPPER LEVEL CONDITIONED AREA 1,584 SF v it Z J
TOTAL CONDITIONED AREA 2,594 SF ife Suppressi Al
FS4  Fire Suppression Plans =l o LI.T
GARAGE AREA- UNCONDITIONED 576 SF (7)) v 4
FIRST FLOOR PATIOS 176 SF § g 5
SECOND FLOOR DECKS 304 SF 1] 2
X5z
R
SCOPE OF WORK z o O
NEW CONSTRUCTION, WOOD FRAMED SINGLE FAMILY = o P4
PROPOSED LPG TANK E.
sy REVIEWLED FOR CODE (OMPI IANCE ! 5 v
B T R T e R 5 | 1) 7022 Ao wss‘um‘ﬂi\w;‘rmm —
DEFERRED SUBMITTALS L1 7022 CAUFONAA PG CO07 (]
1- PREFABRICATED ROOF TRUSSES. TO BE SUBMITTED e e et <
TO ENGINEER OF RECORD FOR REVIEW AND APPROVAL 71 2092 CAUITORNIAMECIARICAL cONE
PRIOR TO MONO COUNTY BUILDING DIVISION REVIEW. W
2- SOLAR PERMIT TO BE DEFERRED SUBMITTAL X (08 - 1TAVTRAAL OEIGH HICHTIONS 4T
LA IPOAA [ (08
im r\ ADDITIONAL PERMITS wlrno\ g[ﬁn‘;g\‘uuvf\;\y/’vﬁ;[ml‘ ir“,fiﬁl\f(fé&[{‘o“ﬂ%é“’“ GCErD I
SOLAR UNDER A SEPARATE PERMIT. )
FIRE SPRINKLERS UNDER A SEPARATE REVIEW. PERMIT TO BE O AR, PRGNy
ISSUED IN CONJUNCTION WITH BUILDING PERMIT. INTERWEST CONSULTING GROUP
AAANAN PAPAIA NI PN PPN A PAIDAR PN IAN
pSeinat Ly
‘%Rq
g R1 SUBJECT PROPERTY S| 5
iy LOCATION ;‘
o
N| m o m
2 Sierra Drifters < s OE =
& Guide Service o
g e
§ G ]
o ) 2 T )
@ - >
3 g @ 2 3
g 5 § ¥
= b N —
Rt Crowiley Lake RV Park £ \’\‘W\,a“ § 3 & 2
i X
L roviley Lake al =) 3 o 0O [a] (6]
PLANND ) ‘. - &
Wiuspenn Jim Rg' Siera Park Neurology 35 v"‘ﬂ’\ {i Qs;‘ A
& g &
- Haakana Ln o E}ﬁo = 3 North
E & 5 “  |Vicinity Plan AO 1
#%‘ @ g 3 nol (o scale .
tana Counly 2 ]
% Shell Rc{:‘«r Imp\‘::v:uem o S_
% y Conlens:__ Cover Sheet and St Pon
B Ppmizon Ad Pearson e

2




DEFENSIBLE SPACE & HAZARD REDUGTION (PER MONO COUNTY MUNICIPAL CODE, SECTION 22,150)

A Requiramenls
1 Property shall b mainlainad in sccordance with lhe defensibla space requiremans conlained in Govarmenl Code
Section 51162 (unless exemptod by Govemmanl Code Section 51183 o 51184) and Public Resources Code
Section 4291, as appicable
2 Thaexislance or malntenance of any of the loflowing conditions is prohibited:

4 Tres branches within 10 feel of a chimney outlel or stovapips outiel;

b Dead or dying res branches adjacent lo or averhanging a bulding;

¢ Laaves, needles, or olher dead vagalalive growth on the roof of any slructure;

d  Flammable vegelation ar other combustible growlh within 30 feel of an occupied dwalling or struture that

prevents Iha crealion of a firabraak;
e Brush, lammable vagetalion, of combustibla vagelalion localed balwaen 30 and 100 feel of an occupied
dwalling or siruciure thal prevenis tha crealion of a Reduced Fuel Zona:; or

f  Brushorother flammable materfal within 10 feel of a propane lank.
8 Clearance/Trealment
Driveways shall have a minimum widih of 7 feel unobslructed harizonlal clearance from tha cenleriina of the road, for  tolal of 14 feel,
and unobslructed verlical diearanca of 15 feel. In addition o the urobslructed horizontal claarancs, a driveway fual modificalion area of
an additonal B foel of to he property line, whichaver comes firs), along each side of the driveway shall ba oslablished. Th driveway
fusl modiication area ls raquired fram lhe palnt al which tha driveway intersacis tha road to (he driveway's inlersaction with Lhe
defansitle space of the stucture. Trealmant in Iha drivaway fuel modification area shall b i In wilh lhe
raquirements for Zane 2 pursuani 1o 14 CCR 1299.03. The driveway fusl modiicalion area shall also apply to lumouts and lmarounds
asaacialed wilh driveways.
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